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SOURCE https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/map.html MARCH 18, 2020: NON-PEER REVIEWED "GOLD STANDARD" STUDY SAYS

DATA COLLECTED AT 8:00 AM FRAUD 101! 2,200,000 AMERICANS DEAD "IN A FEW MONTHS"; GLOBAL SHUTDOWN!!!

Helen Louise Muser Poje FRAUD 101! MAY 17, 2020: "GOLD STANDARD" MODEL NOW REPORTED TO BE 

Christmas, 1924 - 3/27/2021 "BUGGY, FLAWED JUNK (FOX NEWS)

ORWELL'S BIG BROTHER IS BEING INSTITUTED UNDER THE GUISE OF COVID!!!
NO SCIENTIFIC CRITERIA ESTABLISHED FOR DECLARING MARTIAL LAW

NO SCIENTIFIC CRITERIA ESTABLISHED FOR REMOVING MARTIAL LAW

NO HOSPITAL AND MORGUE OVERFLOW ANYWHERE ON EARTH; NEVER HAS BEEN!!!

CARES ACT PAYS A 15% PREMIUM FOR A DEATH LABELED AS COVID 99% SURVIVAL RATE!

CDC ADMITS THIS IS ARTIFICALLY INCREASING DEATH COUNT! TRACING PROGRAMS SOLVE NOTHING!

CDC SAYS 94% OF COVID DEATHS AVERAGE 2.5 UNDERLYING COMORBIDITIES MASK AND VACCINE MANDATES SOLVE NOTHING!

USA ABORTED MORE THAN 2 TIMES AS MANY BABIES IN 2020 AS REPUTED C-19 DEATHS MASSIVE FALSE POSITIVE TESTING SOLVES NOTHING!

TRILLIONS SPENT PROFITING THOSE INSIDE THE BYZANTINE PINEAPPLE WALL!!! Read Connect the Dots Parts 1 & 2

BILLIONS OF PEOPLE GLOBALLY HAVE LOST POLITICAL AND ECONOMIC RIGHTS BECAUSE OF FRAUD! https://poje.biz/connect-the-dots/

THERE IS NO PLAN TO END THE MADNESS! https://poje.biz/connect-the-dots-part-2/

READ "THE BYZANTINE PINEAPPLE" & WAKE UP FROM THE MATRIX!!!

https://poje.biz/products-overview/the-byzantine-pineapple-parts-1-2-and-3/

https://www.amazon.com/Byzantine-Pineapple-Part-1/dp/1984555022/ref=sr_1_3?dchild=1&qid=1609516805&refinements=p_27%3ABill+Poje&s=books&sr=1-3&text=Bill+Poje

USA HAS 4.24% OF FACEBOOK AND LINKEDIN BANNED AND SCRUBBED 2020 TOTALS 1,820,668 54,530,000 52,709,332 96.66%

GLOBAL POPULATION THIS REPORT AS "DANGEROUS TO YOUR HEALTH!!! M-T-D 183,414 3,040,000 2,856,586 93.97%

Y-T-D- 1,172,499 19,950,000 18,777,501 94.12%

USA % START END JOHN DAILY AVERAGE DEAD BY % DEAD % DEAD BY TOTAL JOHN TOTAL TOTAL NON-COVID % DEAD BY

OF DEAD DATE DATE HOPKINS CHANGE DAILY NON COVID BY COVID NON-COVID HOPKINS GLOBALLY GLOBALLY NON-COVID

REPORTED GLOBAL WEBSITE DEAD SINCE DEAD SINCE

DEAD DEAD DEAD 3/18/2020 3/18/2020

@ 190,000/DAY

9.13% 4/1 4/2 11,693 (505) 190,000 178,307 6.154% 93.846% 2,829,863 71,630,000 68,990,137 96.31%

9.35% 4/2 4/3 10,319 (1,374) 190,000 179,681 5.431% 94.569% 2,840,182 71,820,000 69,169,818 96.31%

8.40% 4/3 4/4 8,025 (2,294) 190,000 181,975 4.224% 95.776% 2,848,207 72,010,000 69,351,793 96.31%

3.44% 4/4 4/5 6,458 (1,567) 190,000 183,542 3.399% 96.601% 2,854,665 72,200,000 69,535,335 96.31%

7.54% 4/5 4/6 8,193 1,735 190,000 181,807 4.312% 95.688% 2,862,858 72,390,000 69,717,142 96.31%

6.88% 4/6 4/7 13,226 5,033 190,000 176,774 6.961% 93.039% 2,876,084 72,580,000 69,893,916 96.30%

17.70% 4/7 4/8 14,622 1,396 190,000 175,378 7.696% 92.304% 2,890,706 72,770,000 70,069,294 96.29%

7.21% 4/8 4/9 13,848 (774) 190,000 176,152 7.288% 92.712% 2,904,554 72,960,000 70,245,446 96.28%

8.40% 4/9 4/10 11,418 (2,430) 190,000 178,582 6.009% 93.991% 2,915,972 73,150,000 70,424,028 96.27%

5.11% 4/10 4/11 13,865 2,447 190,000 176,135 7.297% 92.703% 2,929,837 73,340,000 70,600,163 96.26%

3.33% 4/11 4/12 8,496 (5,369) 190,000 181,504 4.472% 95.528% 2,938,333 73,530,000 70,781,667 96.26%

5.42% 4/12 4/13 9,995 1,499 190,000 180,005 5.261% 94.739% 2,948,328 73,720,000 70,961,672 96.26%

6.17% 4/13 4/14 13,635 3,640 190,000 176,365 7.176% 92.824% 2,961,963 73,910,000 71,138,037 96.25%

6.94% 4/14 4/15 13,770 135 190,000 176,230 7.247% 92.753% 2,975,733 74,100,000 71,314,267 96.24%

6.71% 4/15 4/16 13,227 (543) 190,000 176,773 6.962% 93.038% 2,988,960 74,290,000 71,491,040 96.23%

7.37% 4/16 4/17 12,624 (603) 190,000 177,376 6.644% 93.356% 3,001,584 74,480,000 71,668,416 96.23%
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